

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

NOTIFICATION

Islamabad, the 18th April, 2024

No.F.2(12)/2024-Coord.- In partial modification to this Commission's Notification No.F.2(12)/2024-Coord (1) dated 28th March, 2024 and in pursuance of the provision of Section 51 of the Elections Act, 2017 (Act No. XXXIII of 2017), the Election Commission is pleased to direct that following amendment shall be made in the said Notification against Constituency No.PB-50 Killa Abdullah of Provincial Assembly of Balochistan:

AMENDMENT

	PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF BALOCHISTAN
No. & Name of Constituency	Assistant Returning Officer (ARO)
PB-50, Killa Abdullah	Substitute "Ahmed Khan, Principal Government Higher Secondary School, Killa Abdullah" for "Abdul Mateen, Assistant District Education Officer, Dobandi"

By Order of the Election Commission of Pakistan.

18-04-2024

(Muhammad Nasir Khan)

The Manager, Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, Islamabad

[For publication in the Gazette of Pakistan, Extraordinary (Part-III) of today's date.]

Copy also forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

- (1) Chief Secretary, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
- (2) Secretary Provincial Assembly of Balochistan, Quetta.
- (3) Provincial Election Commissioner, Balochistan, Quetta.
- (4) Inspector General of Police, Government of Balochistan, Quetta.
- (5) District Returning Officer concerned
- (6) Returning Officer concerned(7) Assistant Returning Officers concerned

(Through PEC, Balochistan)

II. Copy also forwarded to the:

- (1) Director General (Law)
- (2) Director General (Political Finance)
- (3) Director General (IT- Policy & Planning)
- (4) Additional Director General (Elections)
- (5) Director to Hon'ble CEC
- (6) Director (Elections-II)
- (7) Deputy Director (Confd.)
- (8) Deputy Director (Web)
- (9) PS to Hon'ble Members I, II, III & IV.
- (10) Staff Officer to Secretary
- (11) JPA to Special Secretary

- ECP Secretariat, Islamabad

8-04-2024

(Muhammad Nasir Khan) Deputy Director (Coord.)